Gl b l B ki d S ki 559 (46) 513 17% 7%

% Change

Global Baking and Snacking 559   (46)   513   17% 7%

International Simple Meals and Beverages 316   (34)   282   12% 0%

North America Foodservice 125   (2)   123   10% 8%

Total Net Sales 1,607$   (82)$   1,525$   6% 1%*

August 1, 2010
U.S. Simple Meals 467$   -$   467$

U.S. Beverages 177   -   177

Global Baking and Snacking 479 479Global Baking and Snacking 479   -   479

International Simple Meals and Beverages 281   -   281

North America Foodservice 114   -   114

Total Net Sales 1,518$   -$   1,518$

40

*Adjusted due to rounding

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

Net Sales
Fiscal Year

% Ch

($ millions)

Net Sales, Impact of Organic Net Sales, Organic
July 31, 2011 As Reported Currency Net Sales As Reported Net Sales
U.S. Simple Meals 2,751$   -$   2,751$   -6% -6%

U.S. Beverages 759   -   759   0% 0%

% Change

Global Baking and Snacking 2,156   (98)   2,058   9% 4%

International Simple Meals and Beverages 1,463   (50)   1,413   3% -1%

North America Foodservice 590   (5)   585   2% 1%

Total Net Sales 7,719$   (153)$   7,566$   1% -1%

August 1, 2010
U.S. Simple Meals 2,938$   -$   2,938$

U.S. Beverages 762   -   762

Gl b l B ki d S ki 1 975 1 975Global Baking and Snacking 1,975   -   1,975

International Simple Meals and Beverages 1,423   -   1,423

North America Foodservice 578   -   578

Total Net Sales 7,676$   -$   7,676$

41

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

($ millions)